

ö
SLP(C)No. 14836-14840 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14836-14840/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/1999 in MA 557/99 ,MA
561/99,MA 563/99,MA 564/99 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKHRAM & ORS
(With office report on default)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.4977/2000
(With office report on default)

Date : 04/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mehra,adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. J.S.Wad,adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad,adv.
Ms. Niharika Bahl,adv.
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

As prayed by the learned counsel for the
Petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report dated 30th January, 2002 failing which the
Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master