

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14836-14840/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/1999 in MA 557/99  
MA558/99, ,MA 561/99,MA 563/99,MA 564/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUKHRAM & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and with office report)  
( With Appln(s). for substitution to bring on record the  
Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3 in SLP(C)No.14838/99 and  
rr.No.5 in SLP(C)No.14836/99 and substitution and  
c/delay in filing substitution applnin SLP(C)No.14838/99 and  
14836/99 and for deletion of the name of respondent )

SLP(C)No.4977/2000

Date : 22/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Vishnu Mehra,Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.J.S. Wad,Adv.  
Mr.Ashish Wad,Adv.  
Ms.Niharika Bahl,Adv.  
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
SLP(C)Nos.14836-14840/99:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The prayer for deleting the name of respondent  
No.3 Radheshyam from array of parties in the case is  
allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

.PA  
:2:

Steps for fresh service of notice on respondent  
No.2 and the legal representative No.(ii) of the  
deceased respondent No.5 will be taken within four  
weeks.

SLP(C)No.4977/2000:@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The prayer for service of notice on respondents 6 and 7 by substituted service is allowed. Notice shall be printed in two Hindi Newspapers published from Bhopal and Lucknow having wide circulation in the areas.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master