

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6336-6340 OF 2002

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKHRAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6322 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant shall verify whether the
awarded amount has been paid or not.

List after summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[ANAND SINGH]
COURT MASTER