

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6336-6340 OF 2002

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKHRAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Adv.for  
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.for  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6336-6340 OF 2002

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

..Appellant

versus

Sukhram & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since, the amount of compensation involved is a

meagre amount, we are not inclined to exercise our  
discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 25, 2011

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]